AGENDA REPORT
MEETING: REGULAR MEETING, OCTOBER 23, 2023
AGENDA CATEGORY: CONSENT AGENDA

Item: Lions Club Lease Agreement

Department: City Manager

Date of Meeting: Monday, October 23, 2023

Fiscal Impact: none

Presented By: Barry Mock, Assistant City Manager

Action Requested: Approve the lease agreement as presented, and grant authorization for

the Mayor to execute said agreement subject to review by the City

Attorney.

Summary: Lions Club of Lawrenceville has been leasing the Boy Scouts building and using one of the rooms upstairs for their meetings. With Impact46 occupying the upstairs, this has presented some complications. The Lions Club asked if they could modify the lease agreement & lease the basement area. This agreement represents this modification.

Attachments/Exhibits: Lions Club Lease Agreement